SJ0001/508575/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 1

(First Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Rosapepe" and substitute "Rosapepe, Brochin, Forehand, Hershey, Jacobs, Stone, and Zirkin".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the first "the" in line 7 down through "20520" in line 8 and substitute "the Honorable Joseph R. Biden, Jr., Vice President of the United States, President of the United States Senate, Suite S-212, United States Capitol Building, Washington, D.C. 20510"; and strike beginning with the first "the" in line 12 down through "20405" in line 13 and substitute "the Honorable David S. Ferriero, Archivist of the United States, National Archives and Records Administration, 709 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington D.C. 20408".